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Country First Name Last Name email 

Austria 
Ingo Hegny ingo.hegny@bmvit.gv.at 

Daniel Weselka daniel.weselka@bmwfw.gv.at 

Belgium 
Joël Groeneveld joel.groeneveld@frs-fnrs.be 

Alain Deleener alain.deleener@fwo.be 

Bulgaria Dimitar Mladenov dimitar.mladenov@phys.uni-sofia.bg 

Croatia 
Neven Duić neven.duic@fsb.hr 

Zvonimir Šipuš  zvonimir.sipus@fer.hr 

Cyprus 
Sophocles Hadjisophocleous sophocles.hadjisophocleous@cyta.com.cy 

Lisa Kountouridou lkountouridou@research.org.cy 

Czech Republic 
Petr Pracna pracna@tc.cz 

Monika  Kocmanová monika.kocmanova@msmt.cz 

Denmark 

Katrine Nissen katn@fi.dk 

Anne Overgaard Jørgensen aoj@ufm.dk 

Anders  Ødegaard  aod@ufm.dk 

Estonia Rein Kaarli rein.kaarli@hm.ee 

Finland Hannele  Lahtinen hannele.lahtinen@aka.fi 

France 
Frédéric Laurent frederic.laurent@recherche.gouv.fr 

Virginie Sivan virginie.sivan@recherche.gouv.fr 

Germany 

Anika Werk anika.werk@dlr.de 

Martin Winger martin.winger@dfg.de 

Olaf Ripken olaf.ripken@bmbf.bund.de 
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Greece Vassiliki Karavaggeli vkar@gsrt.gr 

Hungary 
Edina Nemeth edina.nemeth@ist.hu 

Klára Horváth klara.horvath@nkfih.gov.hu 

Iceland Guðbjörg H. Óskarsdóttir gudbjorgo@nmi.is 

Ireland Stephen O'Reilly stephen.oreilly@enterprise-ireland.com 

Israël Dan Seker dan@iserd.org.il 

Italy Daniela Corda d.corda@ibp.cnr.it  

Latvia Vjačeslavs Kaščejevs slava@latnet.lv 

Lithuania Rimantas Ramanauskas rimantas.ramanauskas@ftmc.lt 

Luxembourg Léon Diederich leon.diederich@mesr.etat.lu 

Malta Andre Xuereb andre.xuereb@um.edu.mt 

Norway 
Cecilie A. Mathiesen cam@rcn.no 

Pal Sigurd Malm psma@forskningsradet.no 

Poland 

Piotr Kępski piotr.kepski@nauka.gov.pl 

Aleksander Nawrat aleksander.nawrat@ncbr.gov.pl  

Marek Zukowski marek.zukowski@ncn.gov.pl 

Sylwia Kostka sylwia.kostka@ncn.gov.pl 

Portugal Eduardo Maldonado eduardo.maldonado@fct.pt 

Republic of 

Moldova 
Mihai Macovei macovei@phys.asm.md 

Romania Elena Dinu elena.dinu@ancs.ro 

Slovakia 
Daniel Donoval daniel.donoval@stuba.sk 

Vladimír Bužek buzek@savba.sk 

Slovenia Andreja Umek Venturini andreja.umek-venturini@gov.si 

Spain Joaquin Serrano joaquin.serrano@mineco.es 

Sweden Elin Swedenborg elin.swedenborg@gov.se 

Switzerland Martin Kern martin.kern@sbfi.admin.ch 

The Netherlands 

Rob Heinsbroek r.heinsbroek@nwo.nl 

Tobias Zwijnenburg tobias.zwijnenburg@minocw.nl 

Wilbert Schaap W.H.Schaap@minez.nl 
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Turkey 

Mehmet Demirer mehmet.demirer@tubitak.gov.tr 

Orkun Hasekioğlu orkun.hasekioglu@tubitak.gov.tr 

United Kingdom Jane Nicholson jane.nicholson@epsrc.ac.uk 

 


